P21000060582

(R	Requestor's Name)
(A	Address)
(A	ddress)
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(•	
(B	Business Entity Name)
(D	Ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
[
L	
	Office Use Only

 \wedge



08/24/21~-01025--018 **78.00

53 4/29/21

21 JUN 24 AM 1:50

LAHASSET OF TAR

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Marco Island COIN + Bullion Reserve, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	S78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status Status
FROM:	Paul U. Mar	(Printed or typed)	





1

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. . .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE I NAME	ion shall be: <u>Marco Islan</u>	d Coin+ F	Bullion Reserve, Inc.
<u>ARTICLEII PRINC</u> 140 Seguie Marce Ist	IPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address W CT. and, FL 34145	Ma	niling address, if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which it pretals tra	the corporation is organized is: $\underline{N \in U}$	<u>business</u> -	Coin + Special
Name and Title	sock is: 100 <u>1. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Paul V. Marino, Pres	Name and Title:	Jordan Saunders, VP
Address	140 Seaview Ct. Marco Island, FL 34145	- –	140 Seuview Ct. Marco Island, FL 34145
Name and Title: Address			

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		_ Address:	
	<u></u>	_	
		_	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Craig J. Conture
Address:	950 N. Collier Blud. Ste208
	Marro Fsland FL 34145

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

	Paul Marino
s:	140 Seaview Ct.
	Marco Iskund FL 34145

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Tune 191</u>, 2021 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of Statefs records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

/ 5/28/2/____

21 JUN 24 AM

:: :: ::

EURE LARY OF

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Marino Required Signature/Incorporato

Date 6-8-21